Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the citizenship of the Assignor previously recorded on Reel 002321 Frame 0594. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the corporation is a Delaware Corporation.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Boeing Company		10/01/1999	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Boeing Management Company	
Street Address:	2201 Seal Beach Blvd.	
Internal Address:	M/C 110-SB36	
City:	Seal Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90740	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74560552	FLYTHRU
Serial Number:	75334085	BOEING
Serial Number:	75334088	BOEING
Serial Number:	75331566	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

206-359-8000 Phone:

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Heidi L. Sachs 1201 Third Avenue Address Line 1:

Suite 4800 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003702 FRAME: 0619

900097216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03071-4000.CORRECTIVE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard R. Ronald	
Signature:	/Richard R. Ronald/	
Date:	01/23/2008	
Total Attachments: 29 source=1-3-01 Recordation#page1.tif source=1-3-01 Recordation#page2.tif source=1-3-01 Recordation#page3.tif source=1-3-01 Recordation#page4.tif		
source=1-3-01 Recordation#page5.tif source=1-3-01 Recordation#page6.tif source=1-3-01 Recordation#page7.tif		
source=1-3-01 Recordation#page8.tif source=1-3-01 Recordation#page9.tif source=1-3-01 Recordation#page10.tif source=1-3-01 Recordation#page11.tif		
source=1-3-01 Recordation#page12.tif source=1-3-01 Recordation#page13.tif source=1-3-01 Recordation#page14.tif		
source=1-3-01 Recordation#page15.tif source=1-3-01 Recordation#page16.tif source=1-3-01 Recordation#page17.tif source=1-3-01 Recordation#page18.tif		
source=1-3-01 Recordation#page19.tif source=1-3-01 Recordation#page20.tif source=1-3-01 Recordation#page21.tif		
source=1-3-01 Recordation#page22.tif source=1-3-01 Recordation#page23.tif source=1-3-01 Recordation#page24.tif		
source=1-3-01 Recordation#page25.tif source=1-3-01 Recordation#page26.tif source=1-3-01 Recordation#page27.tif		
source=1-3-01 Recordation#page28.tif source=1-3-01 Recordation#page29.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003702 FRAME: 0620

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	03-2001 — 🔠
, FORM PTO-1594 R	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 1314.1840
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 10 I	569861 Attorney Docket No. 1314.1840 original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): The Boeing Company Individual(s) Association Limited Partnership Corporation General Partnership Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	2. Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): Name: Boeing Management Company Address: 2201 Seal Beach Blvd., M/S 110 SB-70 Seal Beach, CA 90740-1515
Execution Date: October 1, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application Number(s): 76/047,865 SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher P. Foley, Esq. Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. 1300 Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3515	B. Trademark Registration Number(s): 703,840 SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS Med? 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 249 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$6,240.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account) Authorized to be charged to deposit account only if fee is deficient 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-0916
DO NOT	LISE THIS CDACE
Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE
	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Christopher P. Foley Christian	phan P. Folan December 21, 2000
Name of person signing	Signature Date
9/2000 GT0N11 00000284 76047865 Total I <u>C:481 40.00 GP</u> C:482 6200.00 UP	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 26

84928_1.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 003702 FRAME: 0621

ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF LIABILITIES AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT ("Agreement"), effective as of October 1, 1999, is entered into by and between The Boeing Company (hereinafter referred to as "Boeing") having an office and place of business in Seattle, Washington, and Boeing Management Company (hereinafter referred to as "Management Company") having an office and place of business in Seal Beach, California.

RECITALS

WHEREAS Boeing is the owner of certain valuable intangible assets (collectively the "Assets"), including trademarks, copyrights, and related third-party license agreements and receivables,

WHEREAS Management Company is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Boeing, and

WHEREAS Boeing wishes to assign the Assets and certain related liabilities to Management Company and Management Company wishes to accept such an assignment;

AGREEMENTS

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, benefits, and mutual covenants herein contained, and other good and valuable consideration, the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. AGREEMENT TO ASSIGN.

- a. Boeing agrees to assign the following Assets to Management Company effective as of October 1, 1999:
 - (1) All trademarks, service marks, and trade names (including, without limitation, all U.S. and foreign registrations and recordings therefor) owned by Boeing as of October 1, 1999;
 - (2) All Boeing ownership rights existing on October 1, 1999, in copyrights pertaining to photos, videos, film, graphics, images, aircraft model drawings, or music;
 - (3) All Boeing rights in internet domain names (including domain name registrations and recordings) existing as of October 1, 1999; and
 - (4) All Boeing rights in trademark, service mark, trade name, domain name, and copyright license agreements pertaining to Assets referred to in this subsection 1.a., executed prior to October 1, 1999, and involving Boeing as Ilcensor.

IPHC3-7

-1-

2-2-00

- Boeing agrees to assign the following Assets to Management Company effective as of January 1, 2000:
 - (1) All trademarks, service marks, trade names (including, without limitation, all U.S. and foreign registrations and recordings therefor) owned by Boeing as of January 1, 2000, and not previously assigned to Management Company;
 - (2) All Boeing ownership rights existing on January 1, 2000, in copyrights pertaining to photos, videos, film. graphics, images, aircraft model drawings, or music, and not previously assigned to Management Company;
 - (3) All Boeing rights in internet domain names (including domain name registrations and recordings) existing as of January 1, 2000, and not previously assigned to Management Company;
 - (4) All Boeing rights in trademark, service mark, trade name, domain name, and copyright license agreements pertaining to Assets referred to in this subsection 1.b., executed prior to January 1, 2000, involving Boeing or a Boeing predecessor in interest as licensor, and not previously assigned to Management Company; and
 - (5) All receivables related to any trademark, service mark, trade name, domain name, or copyright license agreement pertaining to Assets referred to in subsections 1.a. or 1.b. of this Agreement and involving Boeing or a Boeing predecessor in interest as licensor.
 - (6) United States Patent and Trademark Office deposit account number 022966 and the balance therein.
- c. Boeing agrees to assign the following Assets to Management Company promptly upon request or, in the absence of any such request, automatically on an annual basis:
 - All rights in trademarks, service marks, and trade names (including, without limitation, all U.S. and foreign registrations and recordings therefor) owned by Boeing and not previously assigned to Management Company;
 - (2) All rights in copyrights pertaining to photos, videos, film, graphics, images, model drawings, and music owned by Boeing and not previously assigned to Management Company;
 - (3) All rights in internet domain names (including domain name registrations and recordings) owned by Boeing and not previously assigned to Management Company

IPHC3-7

-2-

2-2-00

- (4) All Boeing rights in trademark, service mark, trade name, domain name, and copyright license agreements pertaining to Assets referred to in this subsection 1.c., involving Boeing or a Boeing predecessor in interest as licensor, and not previously assigned to Management Company;
- (5) All receivables related to any trademark, service mark, trade name, domain name, or copyright license agreement pertaining to Assets referred to in this subsections 1.c., involving Boeing or a Boeing predecessor in interest as licensor, and not previously assigned to Management Company; and
- d. Boeing agrees to assign its ownership rights and sublicense its license rights in the following Assets to Management Company promptly upon the request of Management Company:
 - Any Boeing licensee rights in trademarks, service marks, trade names, and domain names and
 - (2) Any Boeing licensee rights in copyrights pertaining to photos, videos, film, graphics, images, aircraft model drawings, or music.
- e. Boeing agrees to direct or cause the assignment of the following Assets from each direct or indirect wholly-owned subsidiary, other than McDonnell Douglas Corporation (MDC) and MDC subsidiaries, (hereinafter referred to as a "Subsidiary") to Management Company promptly upon the request of Management Company:
 - (1) Any rights in trademarks, service marks, and trade names (including, without limitation, all U.S. and foreign registrations and recordings therefor) owned, at any time, by a U.S. Subsidiary of Boeing:
 - (2) Any U.S. rights in trademarks, service marks, and trade names (including, without limitation, U.S. registrations and recordings therefor) owned, at any time, by a non-U.S. Subsidiary of Boeing;
 - (3) Any rights in internet domain names (Including domain name registrations and recordings) owned, at any time, by a Subsidiary of Bosing;
 - (4) Any trademark, service mark, trade name, or copyright license agreements, regardless of when executed, relating to Assets referred to in this subsection 1,e, and involving a Subsidiary of Boeing as licensor:
 - (5) Any receivables related to an agreement referred to in subsection 1.e.(4) above

- (6) Any Ilcensee rights of a Boeing Subsidiary in trademarks, service marks, trade names, or domain names; and
- (7) Any licensee rights of a Boeing Subsidiary in copyrights pertaining to photos, videos, film, graphics, images, aircraft model drawings, or music.

2. FORM OF ASSIGNMENT.

- a. To effect the formal assignment of trademark, service mark, and trade name assets pursuant to Section 1. above, the parties will utilize an assignment document substantially in accordance with Attachment A hereto.
- To effect the formal assignment of copyright assets pursuant to Section 1, above, the parties will utilize an assignment document substantially in accordance with Attachment B hereto.

3. ASSUMPTION OF LIABILITIES.

Management Company hereby assumes, and agrees to discharge, liabilities for services related to the Assets that remain outstanding at the close of business on October 1, 1999.

4. RIGHTS FROM THIRD-PARTY PROVIDERS.

Boeing agrees that, in its dealings with third-party providers of photo, video, film, graphic, image, aircraft model drawing, or music work product, it will (1) include Boeing Business Services Company in its negotiations for copyright ownership or license rights and (2) obtain for Boeing Management Company, whenever feasible, rights equivalent to those obtained for Boeing.

CHOICE OF LAW AND JURISDICTION.

This Agreement will be construed and performed in accordance with the laws of the State of California, United States of America, except that the conflict of laws provisions under California law will not be applied for the purpose of making other law applicable. Boeing hereby submits to the jurisdiction of the California state courts and the United States District Court for the Central District of California with regard to any and all claims and disputes related to this Agreement.

6. ENTIRE AGREEMENT.

This Agreement, together with the Subscription Agreement dated as of October 1, 1999, constitutes the entire understanding between the parties relating to the assignment of Assets by Boeing to Management Company and supersedes and replaces any and all prior agreements relating thereto. This Agreement will not be varied, amended, or supplemented except by an instrument in writing executed by both parties.

IPHC3-7 4- 2-2-00

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement is executed in duplicate originals by authorized representatives of the parties hereto.

THE BOEING COMPANY

RECORDED: 01/23/2008

BOEING MANAGEMENT COMPANY

By: Janes C. Jale

Tille: <u>VP Comporate Secretary and</u>
Assistant General Council

Title: President

Date: 31, 2000

1PHC3-7 -5- 2-2-00

TRADEMARK REEL: 003702 FRAME: 0626